The Town of Erie 2025 Community Survey

Please complete this survey if you are the adult (age 18 or older) in the household who most recently had a birthday (the
year of birth does not matter). Your responses are confidential and no identifying information will be shared.

1. Please rate each of the following aspects of quality of life in Erie.
Excellent Good

"T1

air Poor Don’t know

Erie as @ Place 10 LIVE ..rreresreesneesssesssessesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssassssssssees 1 2 3 4 5
Your neighborhood as a place to liVe ... seesseesseesssesesesessees 1 2 3 4 5
Erie as a place to raise Children..... s 1 2 3 4 5
Erie as a place to work 2 3 4 5
Erie as a place to viSit......c..... 2 3 4 5
Erie as a place to retire 2 3 4 5
The overall quality of life in ETie ..o ssssesns 1 2 3 4 5
SENSE Of COMMIUNILY wovuvveereeuresiesssesssssssssssessesssesssesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasses 1 2 3 4 5

2. Please rate each of the following characteristics as they relate to Erie as a whole.
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’tknow

Overall economic health Of EI1e ....oeeecereeereeeseerseeeseeesseeessseesssesseessseesssesssssssssessssens 1 2 3 4 5
Overall quality of the transportation system (auto, bicycle, foot, bus)
0 21 o (O 1 2 3 4 5
Overall design or layout of Erie’s residential and commercial
areas (e.g., homes, buildings, streets, parks, €tC.) ..ceemeesmeessmeessmsessseesnns 1 2 3 4 5
Overall quality of the utility infrastructure in Erie
(water, sewer, storm water, electric/gas, broadband) 2 3 4 5
Overall feeling of safety in Erie......emeenneeenseeesseeesseeennees 2 3 4 5
Overall quality of natural environment in EFie ... 2 3 4 5
Overall quality of parks and recreation OppoOrtunities.....esesnesssessnessnees 2 3 4 5
Overall health and wellness opportunities in Erie.......... 2 3 4 5
Overall opportunities for education, culture, and the arts 2 3 4 5
Residents’ connection and engagement with their community........ccoeeeoeeeseeens 1 2 3 4 5
3. Please indicate how likely or unlikely you are to do each of the following.
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
likely likely unlikely unlikely know
Recommend living in Erie to someone wWho asks .....cceeesmeersreeens 1 2 3 4 5
Remain in Erie for the next five years ... .1 2 3 4 5
4. Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel: Very Somewhat Neither safe Somewhat Very Don't
safe safe nor unsafe unsafe unsafe know
In your neighborhood during the day .......eeneeen. 1 2 3 4 5 6
In Erie’s downtown/commercial area
dUring the day ... sssssssssssas 1 2 3 4 5 6
From property Crime..... o eneoneeseensesseesessesssessesssessessssseanss 1 2 3 4 5 6
From violent Crime......coceeeesseeesseessessseesssesssseessseesssessssssssseness 1 2 3 4 5 6
From fire, flood, or other natural disaster ... 1 2 3 4 5 6
5. Please rate the job you feel the Erie community does at each of the following.
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know
Making all residents feel WEICOME .......ceeeereerrreerrrrer s eeeessees e sssssessnsens 1 2 3 4 5
Attracting people from diverse backgrounds.......c.eeeeemeesmeessseessseessseessssessesessees 1 2 3 4 5
Valuing/respecting residents from diverse backgrounds .......ccseermeeesreeenn. 1 2 3 4 5
Taking care of vulnerable residents (older adults, people with disabilities,
unhoused PoOPUIALIONS, EC.) . .ernereressessssssssssssessssssessse s ssssssssssssssss 1 2 3 4 5
6. Please rate each of the following in the Erie community.
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know
Overall quality of business and service establishments in Erie ... 1 2 3 4 5
Variety of business and service establishments in Eri€......en 1 2 3 4 5
Vibrancy of downtown/commercial area.......eeenessssssssseens 1 2 3 4 5
Employment opportunities 2 3 4 5
Shopping opportunities............ 2 3 4 5
Cost of living in Erie . 2 3 4 5
Overall image or reputation Of EIQ€ ... ceeereeessessssessssessesssessssssssssssssssssens 1 2 3 4 5
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7. Please also rate each of the following in the Erie community.

"T1

Excellent Good air Poor Don’t know

Traffic flow 0N MAJOT STFEELS .. sasssens 1 2 3 4 5
Ease Of PUDLIC PATKING ...cuueeeueeumeeeseeeseeessseessseesssesssseesssessssessssessssesssssssssessssessssessssessssessssssess 1 2 3 4 5
Ease of travel by Car i ETT€ .. esesseesssessssssssssssssssssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1 2 3 4 5
Ease of travel by public transportation in Eri€......ns 1 2 3 4 5
Ease of travel by bicycle in EXi€.....oeennsensssssssssssssessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1 2 3 4 5
Ease of WalKing iN ET1E ...ocucueeeeeeeeesseessseessseessseessssssssssssssssssessssessssessssessssessssesssssssssnsess 1 2 3 4 5
Well-planned residential GroOWth......occeneeeeeeeeseeesseessesssseesssessssessssssssssssssessans 1 2 3 4 5
Well-planned commercial GrOWth.......coeeeessneessseessseesssessseesseessseessseesssssssssssssssesees 1 2 3 4 5
Well-designed neighborhoods ... eeeeeeeeeeeeesesesseessessssesssessssessssssssssssssssans 1 2 3 4 5
Preservation of the historical or cultural character of the community ............ 1 2 3 4 5
Public places where people want to sSpend time.........ceneenmeenmmeseeseessessssssesnees 1 2 3 4 5
Variety of hOUSING OPTIONS......cuuureeeseeesseesseessseessseessssesssesssessssessssessssesssssssssesssssssssessssess 1 2 3 4 5
Availability of affordable quality hOUSING .....cccoreeereeeermeersreersreerseerseesseeeseessseeessenessens 1 2 3 4 5
Overall quality of new development in ETi€ ......cneinenenesnsssssssssssseens 1 2 3 4 5
Overall appearance Of EIie ... eeessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 1 2 3 4 5
CleanlineSs Of ETIE ....ucucueceueerueeesseeeseeessssessseessssesssessssessssessssessssessssessssessssessssessssesssssssssnsess 1 2 3 4 5
Water resources (lakes, ponds, Creeks, e1C.) wmmmsssssssseens 1 2 3 4 5
AT QUALTEY 1oeteeteeeseessesssesssesssessseessessseesssesssssssssssesssesssesssesssessssssssssssssssssssesssasssesssesssessssssssssssnssses 1 2 3 4 5
Availability of paths and WalKing trailS......eseesmeersmeessmeessmeesseesseesssessssessessssees 1 2 3 4 5
Fitness opportunities (including exercise classes and paths or trails, etc.).... 1 2 3 4 5
Recreational OPPOTTUNITIES ..ceceneeneenneessesseesssesssesssessssssssssssssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1 2 3 4 5
Availability of affordable qUality fOOd ... ssesssessssssssns 1 2 3 4 5
Availability of affordable quality health Care ... 1 2 3 4 5
Availability of preventive health SEIrVICES. ... sssssesssessssns 1 2 3 4 5
Availability of affordable quality mental health care.......comernenennenneenneennns 1 2 3 4 5
Opportunities to attend cultural/arts/music activities .......ornenmesssessnenns 1 2 3 4 5
Community SUPPOTL fOr the ATTS . ssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssees 1 2 3 4 5
Availability of affordable quality childcare/preschool ... 1 2 3 4 5
S =T L To%: U o ) o VAT 1 2 3 4 5
Adult educational OPPOTTUNITIES ...cueeeeseeseesseesseessessssesssesssssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssses 1 2 3 4 5
Sense of Civic/COMMUNILY PIIAe .ovieemeermeemeemeesrrssrssesssssssesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssesss 1 2 3 4 5
Neighborliness of residents in ETQe......oeeeesseessmeessmeessesssseesssessssessssessssssssssssssseess 1 2 3 4 5
Opportunities to participate in social events and activities.......enesneennees 1 2 3 4 5
Opportunities to attend special events and festivals ... 1 2 3 4 5
OPPOTtUNItieS T0 VOIUNTEET w..uueercereesseeseeseesssessessssessssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 1 2 3 4 5
Opportunities to participate in cCOMMUNItY MAtLETS ....cocerereeseeurerreererserseesserssessenns 1 2 3 4 5
Openness and acceptance of the community toward people

Of diVerse DACKGIOUNAS. ... eeeereeeseeeseeessesesssessssesssssssssssssssssssssssses s ssssssssssssseness 1 2 3 4 5

8. Please indicate whether or not you have done each of the following in the last 12 months.
o) Yes

Contacted the Town of Erie (in-person, phone, email, or web) for help or information..........enn. 1 2
Contacted Erie elected officials (in-person, phone, email, or web) to express your opinion........ 1 2
Attended a local public meeting (of local elected officials like Town Board or County

Commissioners, advisory boards, HOA, neighborhood watch, etC.) .o eneeneeereeesseeseeeseeesseesseesseeens 1 2
Watched (online or on television) a local public MEETING .........cuwcueeeeeeeeeseeesseessseessseesssessssessssesssessssessssessssassssessssas 1 2
Volunteered your time to some group/activity N ETT€... e eeeesseeessnsessmeesssesssesssessssesssssssssssssssssessssssssesssnas 1 2
Campaigned or advocated for a local issue, cause, Or CANAIAALe ......ccocceeeeeereeeseeesseeesseeesseeessseessseesseessseessseessseeens 1 2
Voted in your most 1eCent 10Cal lECHION ... ssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess 1 2
Used bus, rail, or other public transportation instead of AriVING ......cccccoeeeesmeeseeesseeessesessseesseesssesseessseessseeens 1 2
Carpooled with other adults or children instead of Ariving alone..........oemecnneeenneeeseersseeeseeesseeeseeesseeessesesseees 1 2
Walked or biked inStead Of AriVING ... e eeeseeeseeeseeessseessseessseessseessseesssessssessssessssessssesssssessseessseesssesssssessssessssessssessssassssessasas 1 2
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9. Please rate the quality of each of the following services in Erie.

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’tknow
Public infOrmation SEIVICES ......eeemeesmeessreesssesssssssssssssssessessssssssses s ssssssssessssesens 1 2 3 4 5
D02 07001 Lolle (237451 (0] o) 44 1) | 1 2 3 4 5
B 0 Ui (o= 01 {00 ol=) o0 1<) oL T 1 2 3 4 5
Traffic SINAl tIMINEG ... ssees s ssss s sssesss s s ss s s 1 2 3 4 5
) 0 ST o =) 0= D PP 1 2 3 4 5
Street cleaning..... 2 3 4 5
Street lighting.......coeenneeenneennens 2 3 4 5
Snow removal....... 2 3 4 5
Sidewalk maintenance 2 3 4 5
Bus or transit services 2 3 4 5
Land use, planning, and ZONING .....ceeemeessmeessmesssmesssmsessssssssssssesssesssssssssessssesess 1 2 3 4 5
Code enforcement (weeds, abandoned buildings, €tC.) .....ccoermeersmeessmeessneeenns 1 2 3 4 5
Affordable high-speed internet access 2 3 4 5
Garbage collection 2 3 4 5
Drinking water......ceeneeenna. 2 3 4 5
Sewer services ..... 2 3 4 5
Storm water management (storm drainage, dams, etC.) ....coreermeessmeessneennns 1 2 3 4 5
Power (electric and/or gas) ULILILY ......ccocemeeseeeseesseeesseessseessseessseesssessssesssssssssessans 1 2 3 4 5
UBIHEY DIIIINE covorreeeeereesreesseesseesseesssessssessssssssssssssesssses s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssans 1 2 3 4 5
POlice SEIVICES.....ommeemeeerrreesseeesrenssneesnens 2 3 4 5
Crime PrEVENTION vveeceeeeeseessessseessessssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssnsssnses 2 3 4 5
Animal control .......coeneneeereeeseeennns 2 3 4 5
Ambulance or emergency medical services 2 3 4 5
Fire SErviCes .....ommeesmmeesseeesseeessneessnees 2 3 4 5
Fire prevention and €dUCAtioN .....eeeenesnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 2 3 4 5
Emergency preparedness (services that prepare the community

for natural disasters or other emergency Situations) ... 1 2 3 4 5
Preservation of natural areas (open space, farmlands, and greenbelts)......1 2 3 4 5
D) g TSI 0) 012 0T o U 1 2 3 4 5
L0y 0 1 =P 1 2 3 4 5
Yard waste PiCK-UP ...cocmeemmessmesseessneenns 2 3 4 5
TOWI PATKS ottt ssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssss s sassssns 2 3 4 5
Recreation programs or classes 2 3 4 5
Recreation centers or facilities .......ceeersreessseessneessseessseeennens 2 3 4 5
Health SEervices......cemeessmeessseessnees 2 3 4 5
PUDIIC lIDFary SEIVICES ..ourererseeessesssesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssnses 2 3 4 5
Overall customer service by Erie employees
(police, receptionists, PlANNETS, ELC.) wimmeriersmerssessessesssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssnes 1 2 3 4 5
10. Please rate the following categories of Erie government performance.

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’tknow
The value of services for the taxes paid t0 Erie ....oeonenenennsinneenssensenns 1 2 3 4 5
The overall direction that Erie iS taKing .......ccoueeseeeseeesmeeesseeeseeesseeessesessessssssessssesans 1 2 3 4 5
The job Erie government does at welcoming resident involvement.................. 1 2 3 4 5
Overall confidence in Erie government ..........ccoceseeesnees 2 3 4 5
Generally acting in the best interest of the commuUNIty.......ccooeerreerrernresreesneennens 2 3 4 5
11 D0 Yol 410 =T O 2 3 4 5
Being open and transparent to the PUDIIC ... vennenneenneenneenseeseesseseesssesssesseees 2 3 4 5
Informing residents about issues facing the community.... 2 3 4 5
Treating all reSidents fairly ... ssssssens 2 3 4 5
Treating residents With reSPECL ......cueeesneessseessseessseessseeesessssessssessssesssssssssssssans 2 3 4 5

11. Overall, how would you rate the quality of the services provided by each of the following?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’tknow
The TOWN Of ETI€. e ieeeeeseeeseeeseeeseeessesseeesssessseessssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssessssessssessssessssssssans 1 2 3 4 5
The Federal GOVEIMMENT.........wureeeseeesseesseessseesssesssssssssessssessssessssessssessssesssssssssssssans 1 2 3 4 5
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Please rate how important, if at all, you think it is for the Erie community to focus on each of the following in

the coming two years.
Very Somewhat Notatall
Essential important important important

Overall economic health Of ET1e .....ooeeeeneeesereseeisseeesseeessssesseesssessseessesessssssssssssseesans 1 2 3 4
Overall quality of the transportation system (auto, bicycle, foot, bus)

1 02 (PP 1 2 3 4
Overall design or layout of Erie’s residential and commerecial

areas (e.g., homes, buildings, streets, parks, €tC.) ..eeersmeersseeesseeesseessseeessees 1 2 3 4

Overall quality of the utility infrastructure in Erie

(water, sewer, storm water, electric/gas, broadband) 2 3 4
Overall feeling of SAfety iN ETQ€ ... eeeereeesseeesseeessessssesessssesseessssessssesssssssssssssssssssssans 2 3 4
Overall quality of natural environment in ET1€ ......comemmesinesiessssessssssssssseees 2 3 4
Overall quality of parks and recreation opportunities........ 2 3 4
Overall health and wellness opportunities in Erie........c.. 2 3 4
Overall opportunities for education, culture, and the arts 2 3 4
Residents’ connection and engagement with their community........ccooeeesmeeeseeenns 1 2 3 4

The Town of Erie is considering adding a hotel on the northwest corner County Line Road and Erie Parkway
as part of Town Center. Please indicate your level of support to implement a 3% lodging tax on a nightly
room rate to generate funding for Town programs and services:

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t

support  support oppose oppose know
Creation of a 3% nightly lodging tax for hotels ......c.ccorueensreesreersneeens 2 3 4 5
Creation of a 3% lodging tax for all short-term lodging 2 3 4 5

Please indicate how much of a source, if at all, you consider each of the following to be for obtaining
information about issues, services, and events in the Town of Erie.

Major source Minor source Not a source

TOWN WEDSILE (EIIECO.ZOV) cirerurerueeemeerseessseessseeessesssssessssssssssssssssssssssses s sssssssssssssesssssssssssssas 2 3
Posters/flyers in town facilities........ 2 3
TOWN FACEDOOK .oveerreereseesreessessssessssesseesssessssesssses s s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasens 2 3
Town Manager Weekly Update eNewsletter 2 3
Monthly utility bill newsletter (Erie EAition)......ceeenssesssesssesssssnns 1 2 3
Town X (formerly Twitter) 2 3
LOCAl NEWSPAPET .courevueereeeeneassesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssassssssssssans 2 3
Town Instagram.. 2 3
In-person events 2 3
Town LinkedIn..... 2 3
Government TV (Channel 8) ... ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 1 2 3
Please indicate how much of a source, if at all, you consider each of the following to be for obtaining
information about issues, services, and events from the following Departments in the Town of Erie.
Town Budget Information Major source Minor source Not a source
R0 Tot =1 I8 0 (=T T 2 3
Online surveys/engagement.......oeeessmeessseessseessssesnees 2 3
DITECE MAIIING covrreereerseersreersseersseessseesssesssessssssssesessesessessssesss s ss s ss s s s ssase e ssessssenes 2 3
INEWSIELLET'S ..veeueeeseesseessseesssee e ssssesssssessssesssesssssssssesssssssnees 2 3
Business & Development Information

R0 ot =1 I8 0 (=T DT 2 3
Online surveys/engagement.......eeessseessseessseessssesnees 2 3
DiITECt MAIIING ceoureerreerreerreesseessseesseessseesseesssessssesssses s s s ssssssssssssessssssssssssesssssssssssssans 2 3
Newsletters............ s eees R RR R 2 3
Community Events & Activities Information

R0 Tot =1 I8 0 (=T TP 2 3
Online SUrveys/engagement.......ceeessmeessseessseessseessnees 2 3
DiITECt MAIIING ceoureerreersreersreessreesseesseessessseesssessssesssses s s s ssssssssssssessssssssssssesssssssssssssans 2 3
INEWSIELEET'S ...uuueuieieieieieieteieietetetetetst st sttt st be b bebsbe bt etstsastststsestneaeasassensassesenas 2 3
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16. The Town of Erie is seeing an increase in requests for support from current residents. Please indicate your
level of support for the Town to provide grants or educational programming directly to residents:

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t

support  support oppose oppose know

Funding for ADA accessibility modifications for homeowners..... 1 2 3 4 5
A home repair service for low-income and older adults

that helps with things like roof or window repairs.........ccoueeeees 1 2 3 4 5
Funding to support the creation of

Accessory Dwelling UnitS (ADUS) .....oneneenmeenmeessessesssesssesssssssesssssns 1 2 3 4 5
Security deposit assistance for renters....... .1 2 3 4 5
Training and legal guidance for landlords........cneneennresnseneennns 1 2 3 4 5
Down payment assistance for new homebuyers..........ccuue.n. | 2 3 4 5
Financial literacy and housing counseling courses................ 1 2 3 4 5
Block party trailer provided for neighborhood events 1 2 3 4 5

17. As the Town of Erie continues to grow, finding space to safely and securely host events is becoming a
logistical challenge. First, please indicate the likelihood that you would attend the types of events below and
next, indicate if you have attended an event like that in the past year.

Very  Somewhat Somewhat  Very Don’t

likely likely unlikely  unlikely = know No Yes
Farmers Markets....o e eeeessmesssmssssmsesssesssessssessssessanns 1 2 3 4 5 1 2
Festivals (e.g., community celebrations,

1707070 VA=) 0 T0 o) ) [P 1 2 3 4 5 1 2
Health & Wellness (e.g., run/races, bike races)....... 1 2 3 4 5 1 2
Holiday-themed eVents.......eeesesneens 1 2 3 4 5 1 2
Family- or Child-focused EvVents......nenneenn. 1 2 3 4 5 1 2
o V= o [T 1 2 3 4 5 1 2
Performance/Arts (e.g., live music,

theater, art SNOWS) .. 1 2 3 4 5 1 2

18. What are the most important factors you consider when attending community events?

Very Somewhat Notatall
Essential important important important

Accessibility of the venue (parking, traffic, navigating the space)......cccuueerrreen. 1 2 3 4

Community involvement 2 3 4
Event location.....ceeesseeenne. 2 3 4
Being family friendly 2 3 4
SUPPOTIting 10CAl DUSINESSES...ourrreremeeerreesreesseesseesssesssesssesssssssssessssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssans 1 2 3 4
Variety of activities available ... s 1 2 3 4
Cost to attend or of items/activities at the eVent ... 1 2 3 4
TiME Of the WEEK .eu et sseeessnessesessesss s e ss s es s s ens s sansssnns 1 2 3 4
Time Of the Y e sssss s snees 1 2 3 4
RVAVAEE= 1 4 1= o) s o b U0 (o) 0 T 1 2 3 4

19. The Town of Erie has an Air Quality Monitoring Program which uses high-tech air sensors stationed
throughout the community to measure Total Volatile Organic Compounds (TVOC), Particulate Matter (PM),
nitrogen oxides (NOx), and meteorological data. This program also allows residents to collect air quality
samples from their own property for evaluation. Before reading this question, were you aware of the
program?

O Yes, I was previously aware of this program O No, I was not previously aware of this program

20. Given your current level of awareness of the program, please indicate your support for the future of this

program: Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t
support  support oppose oppose know
Continue the current level of air quality monitoring as it is........... 1 2 3 4 5
Continue some monitoring, but reduce the number of sensors.... 1 2 3 4 5
Continue the check-out program for residents as it iS ...c..ccueeerrreeens 1 2 3 4 5
Discontinue monitoring at the stationary SENSOrs........ceeseeennas 1 2 3 4 5
Discontinue the check-out program for residents ........coeesreeens 1 2 3 4 5
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Our last questions are about you and your household.
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Again, all of your responses to this survey are confidential and no identifying information will be shared.

D1. In general, how many times do you: Several Once A few times Every Less often  Don'’t
timesaday aday a week few weeks or never know
Access the internet from your home using
a computer, laptop, or tablet computer..........ouu.... 1 2 3 4 5 6
Access the internet from your cell phone........cccuuunee. 1 2 3 4 5 6
Visit social media sites such as Facebook, Instagram
X (formerly Twitter), Nextdoor, etC. ....umnennns 1 2 3 4 5 6
Use or check email........oocooeeereeeseeesseeessneessseesseesseessseesssessnees 1 2 3 4 5 6
Share your opinions ONline .......eeenesesneenssens 1 2 3 4 5 6
1] 1 10] 010} 0130 o = 1 2 3 4 5 6
D2. Please rate your overall health.
O Excellent QO Very good O Good O Fair O Poor

D3.
Do you think the impact will be:
Q Very positive O Somewhat positive

D4. How many years have you lived in Erie?

O Less than 2 years
Q 2-5years

Q 6-10 years

O 11-20 years

O More than 20 years

Which best describes the building you live

in?

O Single-family detached home

O Townhouse or duplex (may share walls but
no units above or below you)

O Condominium or apartment (have units
above or below you)

O Mobile home

O Other

Do you rent or own your home?

O Rent
O Own

About how much is your monthly housing
cost for the place you live (including rent,
mortgage payment, property tax, property
insurance, and homeowners’ association
(HOA) fees)?

Q Less than $300
Q $300 to $599

Q $600 to $999

Q $1,000 to $1,499
Q $1,500 to $2,499

Do any children 17 or under live in your
household?

O No Q Yes

Are you or any other members of your
household aged 65 or older?

O No Q Yes

D5.

Dé.

D7.

QO $2,500 to $3,999
O $4,000 to $6,999
QO $7,000 to $9,999
Q $10,000 or more

D8.

Do.

Thank you!

O Neutral

D10.

D11.

D12.

D13.

What impact, if any, do you think the economy will have on your family income in the next 6 months?

O Somewhat negative QO Very negative

How much do you anticipate your household’s total
income before taxes will be for the current year?
(Please include in your total income money from all
sources for all persons living in your household.)

O Less than $25,000 O $100,000 to $149,999
O $25,000to $49,999 O $150,000 to $199,999
O $50,000 to $74,999 O $200,000 to $299,999
O $75,000t0 $99,999 O $300,000 or more

Are you of Hispanic, Latino/a/x, or Spanish origin?
O No Q Yes

What is your race? (Mark one or more races to
indicate what race you consider yourself to be.)

U American Indian or Alaskan Native

U Asian

U Black or African American

U Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

O White

U A race not listed

In which category is your age?

Q 18-24 years Q 55-64 years

Q 25-34 years Q 65-74 years

Q 35-44 years Q 75 years or older
Q 45-54 years

D14. What is your gender?

O Woman
O Man
O Identify in another way = go to D14a

D14a. If you identify in another way, how would you

describe your gender?

O Agender/I don’t identify with any gender
O Genderqueer/gender fluid

O Non-binary

O Transgender man

O Transgender woman

O Two-spirit

O Identify in another way

Please return the completed survey in the postage-paid envelope to:

National Research Center, Inc., PO Box 549, Belle Mead, NJ 08502
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